Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Budget Estimates 26 May-6 June 2014

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

Department/Agency: Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet

Outcome/Program: 1.1 Prime Minister and Cabinet
Topic: Stationery requirements - All Agency Indigenous Bodies

Senator: Senator the Hon Joe Ludwig

Question reference number: 303

Type of Question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 11 July 2014
Number of pages: 2

Question:

1. How much was spent by each department and agency on the government (Ministers / Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio from Additional Estimates in February, 2014 to date?

a. Detail the items provided to the minister’s office

2. How much was spent on departmental stationary requirements from the Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date.

Answer:

Question 1 does not apply to the Indigenous Affairs agencies within the Prime Minister and Cabinet portfolio as they do not provide services of this kind to the Minister or Parliamentary Secretary.

Responses to Question 2 are provided below:

Portfolio Agency Answer
Aboriginal Hostels Limited $64,353.16
Anindilyakwa Land Council $7,800
Central Land Council $31,296.82

Indigenous Business Australia $104,686 (25 November 2013 to 31 May 2014)

Indigenous Land Corporation $24,300

Information not provided in the timeframe

Northern Land Council
requested
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Portfolio Agency Answer
Outback Stores Pty Ltd $20,759.97 (to 31 May 2014)
Tiwi Land Council Nil

Torres Strait Regional Authority | $18,749

Wreck Bay Aboriginal

: : $2,359.00
Community Council

